REVISIONS

B1 ECR-16-011294 | 06AUG201 6 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836346-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426310
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426310

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , y
::::::::::::::::

zzzzzzzzzzzz

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 STOUGH DALE SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

TTTTTTTTTTTTT
AAAAAA

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
""""""""""" A3 C= 1426310

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




) 1 |
253710 ‘ o 14283 s
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 1426310 <> 1426310 /home/us018246/dmnod ;
| PART Ny FIRST - 51|
| . REV . TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ol
| NUMBER USED - | 1 1 1 1 1 1426310 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEETV 72 % [
| 1426310 —1 B -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER B S T B T 13357051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71132
| 1426310 -2 | B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER S0l
| 1426310 -5 | B —|  LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =il
| 7= 1426310 B —-| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS = |
| - - ———
‘ 7-1426310-2 | B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS B T B TR PLATE, TDENTIFICATION = |
| 7-1426310 -6 | B LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED 6 AND SPARE PARTS I B B S0 ScR DRIVE G2 19y 10 PLATE | 66 |
| 7-1426310-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT =15
|
| R %wgo—w WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 ‘
| B N S-18031- SCR,SKT SET (MBXB)RAM 63 |
| ; TV INA "MP CRIMP SPECS = RN \SOZJ 9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) INS D1SC 62 |
| CRIMP DATA A% TERHINAL A cj — A (30 22221212 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG B |
‘ TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK PIN AND SOCKET. (2)\Z —— T T T SN TR = |
| CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE N \ R T N T A 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59 |
- - -
| WIRE | 1.78 [.070 INJ F 24 - 18 AWG Q}J o 58 |
| 3 30 ¢ 523 10 [ 080 122 p 57 |
. INSUL | 3.30 [.130 INI F .52-3.10 [.060-.122 IN]_/4\ : 20) ‘ |
- R = = - I ("“’ &3) RN 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56 |
£ WIRE STRIP LENGTH = || APPL INSTRUCTION [( \j 4 W — |
= L L — foB-Baes \\ 4 S * 40 4 4] 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |— |
‘ o =N . A (== |
2 TERMINAL - - ) FEED L ~ - 53 |
£ APPL SPEC 114-1010 - \M) 10.92 [.430 INJ WY R 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52 |
3 — é R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5 |
B W/@ L [ N T B A R B T £30753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
. TERMINALS APPLIED = @\é? N l N B 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 43 }
| % G,L)/)/ ‘ - - 1 - - 1 - 133B8675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 :
| 3 o210 - - - - 8 - 1 1 1 1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 ‘
- 7702t - - - - (5 g R 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 4B |
| - - - - - B 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
| - - - - - 5024-1 R 14.«”1{0—1 RAM 44 }
| - - - - - ﬁjf\woo‘f* o her ST T 690125- WASHER, LAMINATED 43] ¢
| / SLHBHE HRrTo HE) X - 1 1 1 1 1 63012 —1 WASHER, RAM 42 ‘
| - - - - - /2 VO c (MRX25) R [
\ R 2-18024-b CR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 4]
w - - - N N —1-465184-0 /5\ SR N 70 |
| LUBRICATOR ASSY (REF) [ T T 252411 SALL, 0 ‘
| - - - - - ' ‘ R 2-02078-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |
| WIRE 'S PIN PN AND T T 1-1320922-1 |DISC, INSULATION 38 |
| Slze @ = LENGTH [IN3] R 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 ‘
| mm’ AWG t R 224805 WASHER, SPRING 56 |
\ 18 AWG 1.22 £0.05 [.048 +£,002 INI 3-354779-1 [.3145] — T T T T T T 5502121 POST, RAM 35 ‘
| 20 AWG 1.09 +0.05 [.043 +.002 IN] |4-354779-0 [.3190] a1 [T 14241864 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 22 AWG 1.02 +0.05 [.040 +.002 IN] |4-354779-6 [.3220] -2l 212121212 ~18024-0 SR, BHC (H4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
‘ D - , — — — T [ [ 18027-2 WAGHER, FLAT (M4) 32140
\ 24 AWG 0.96 £0.05 [.038 +.002 INI 354779-1 [.3245] - 3 3 3 3 3 3 180232 SCR, 5KT CAP (M4X12) MOUNT BLOCK EY :
| - - B 1320908-8 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 ‘
| o - - - R 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
| 55 - - N [T 1-455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
| oW 12212121212 [—22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
| 5z - - - RN 356835 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
| - - - - N N N B R 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 ‘
| - - - R 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
| & - _ N B R 98037 1-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
1 &0 I 1 1 6304722 STRIPPER 22 |
| o — - - [ 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (MAX10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
| 50 - - 7144444 180252 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 ‘
| ) - - - B 630472-7 STRIPPER RE |
‘ G} - B B 8 ‘
: /'1 - - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 :
} P /1\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS E |
| L I) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. o |
B ~ 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 3 |
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S T A I R SPRING, SHEAR = |
| /AN INSULATION RANGE SHOWN 1S APPLICATOR MAX INSULATION RANGE R STOP, SHEAR 11 |
| , q > =T o)
| AND NOT TERMINAL MAX RANGE. /\ I I R B I I HOI ZFRR, ‘LH[E:;‘ (\TEJ\ ;mm w;, |
| \ . « - RN SHEAR, ) \
EEE /5\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE / : l l L B ;NV]L - ‘
R APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. 1 Ea I : |
| e |
g| e A ~
9] @ /E\ REAR STRIP GUIDE TO BE POSITIONED IN INSULATION TRANSITION. _ B |
|E| 2 B 1-455689-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| 5 |
8] RN 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
R ANl 2 212171711 456134-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
} T [T 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
| c N T 222117 71 3-456404-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
H - - - |
: = VIEW B ROTATED 180° _77l—76l—72—71] -6 | =2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L ‘
| N e - A — - — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWGC REVISION) A
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE |
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST |
| / DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL HT TR FIN |
: g U N a [44\/ Q 41\ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
| g (REF) (REF) P ] OPHERNTSE "SRECTRTED,  [PR___ 27MARD2[APP 27MARG2 ‘
| H N ' 1 PLe DEC 1o L. LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST AR 7 neorporotes |
\ of & ) 5 PLC DEc 4o CHE REL OBMAY02 Harr isbung, PA 17105-3508 |
; o| 5 LZC [ G— 3 PLC DEC #- NAVE bt TSt MACHINE REF :
il & A ANGLES # — S AD CATI - 5
e ey 47) ITEM 30 5 |6150-0808-03 [ e LR PRED HDE T ARELILATOR i
E P g ” - - A |SEE ECN 015A-0315-02] LJL [MAY02 SCALE 3) | DWe TEDTN SHEE REV
: 1O 66 ~ SHORT POSITION FIF[ 7R | REVISION RECORD | APP | DATE | SHARE EDGES Ao 59 MAx - ‘ D % 1426510 1 or 1 B :
w ——— = - « , ST
| wrrme NP 003 ‘07”‘“34 us018246 - ! . s A 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING — }
| = ! ’ - - |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426310 SHEET2OF2 REV.B1



